

Dear Friend,

I would like to invite you to partner with us for the 14th Annual **Warburton Celebrity Golf Tournament benefiting St. Jude Children's Research Hospital** to be held February 29 – March 3, 2024. We are grateful for generous businesses like yours who have supported the event since 2011, helping raise over \$26.5 million for St. Jude Children's Research Hospital over the years!

The Warburton Celebrity Golf Tournament is a weekend full of festivities! The event will kick off on Thursday evening with a Songwriters Night at the JW Marriott Desert Springs. The hotel will also host the Pairings Party & Rheneypalooza Jam on Friday evening and Saturday Soirée the following evening. Tournament play will take place on Saturday and Sunday at Desert Willow Golf Resort and at The Classic Club in Palm Desert. The weekend will conclude on Sunday with an Awards Luncheon following tournament play.

During the Saturday Soiree on March 2, we will be hosting amazing Silent and Live Auctions featuring desirable items from generous businesses such as yours. **We would like you to consider joining us in our efforts to find cures for childhood cancer by donating an item to our auction.** As a partner of the event, you will gain great exposure and can take pride in raising awareness and funds for St. Jude.

Thanks to you, our lifesaving work continues. Families never receive a bill from St. Jude for treatment, travel, housing or food - so they can focus on helping their child live. Because of generous donor support, St. Jude can provide children cutting-edge treatments not covered by insurance, at no cost to families. When St. Jude opened in 1962, childhood cancer was considered incurable. Since then, St. Jude has helped push the overall survival rate from 20% to more than 80%.

To make your commitment today, please fill out the online commitment form through the QR code listed below. For additional information, including a request for the link, please contact Amanda Soto with St. Jude at (714) 293-7676 or Amanda.soto@alsac.stjude.org.

Thank you for your consideration to join us in the fight against childhood cancer.

Gratefully,

Danielle Scardino Auction Director The Warburton Celebrity Golf Tournament



QR Code for Donation Form

